
 DEPARTMENT OF STATE LARGE PRIME CONTRACTORS  

     

COMPANY POC PHONE NOTES EMAIL 

Abacus Technology Corp. Sharon Church 301-907-2459 Consultants/ Legal Services churchs@hq.abacustech.com 

Abacus Technology Corp. Vik Maykowskyj 301-907-2459 Consultants/ Legal Services vikm@hq.abacustech.com 

Accenture Federal Services Group Derek Zurfluh 703-947-4318 IT, Telecommunications derek.zurfluh@accenture.com 

Accenture National Security Services 
LLC 

Chemise Smith 703 947-4239  IT, Telecommunications c.smith@accenture.com 

Accenture National Security Services 
LLC 

Michael M. Del-Colle 703-947-2059 IT, Telecommunications michael.m.del-colle@accenture.com 

AICI-SP American International 
Contractors, Inc  

Christian Jacobs 703-524-5483 Construction cjacobs@aici-sp.com 

American Systems Corporation Thomas Raup 703-968-5131 IV & V thomas.raup@2asc.com 

Ansul Dave Seikel  715.735-7411 Fire protection dseikel@tycoint.com 

Apptis Scott Weaver 240-482-2630 Information Technology scott.weaver@apptis.com 

Apptis Glen Shuart 703-674-5272 Information Technology glen.shuart@apptis.com 

B. L. Harbert International Robert Ames 205-802-2909 Construction rames@bharbert.com 

BAE  Nicole Hutchinson 703-563-7800 IT, Telecommunications nicole.hutchinson@baesystems.com 

BAE  Bill Mitchell 703-563-7800 IT, Telecommunications william.mitchell@baesystems.com 

BAE  Diane Dempsey 703 563 7991 IT, Telecommunications diane.dempsey@baesystems.com 

Bearing Point Lynda Boggs 703.747.5384   IT, Consulting lynda.boggs@bearingpoint.com 

Blackwater Lodge and Training 
Center, Inc 

Fred Roitz 252-435-0019 Worldwide Personal Protective 
Services 

froitz@blackwaterusa.com 

Blackwater Lodge and Training 
Center, Inc 

Rhonda Kundrat 252-435-0098 Worldwide Personal Protective 
Services 

rkundrat@blackwaterusa.com 

CACI, Inc. - Federal Liz Renninger 301-337-3764 Information Technology LRenninger@caci.com 

Caddell Construction Co., Inc. Eddie Stewart  334-394-0129 Construction estewart@caddell.com 

Caddell Construction Co., Inc. Mark Hill 334-394-0212 Construction mark.hill@caddell.com 

CCE - Contracting, Consulting, 
Engineering, LLC 

Timothy (TJ) Wedin  410-820-8810 Construction TWEDIN@CCE-LLC.COM 



CCE - Contracting, Consulting, 
Engineering, LLC 

Martha Swift 410-263-6422 Construction mswift@cce-llc.com 

CGI Federal Paula Haedel   703-227-4818 Utilization AMS Proprietary 
Software 

Paula.Haedel@cgifederal.com 

CGI Federal Kelly Schuette   703-227-6880 Utilization AMS Proprietary 
Software 

kelly.schuette@cgifederal.com 

CGI Federal Tess Palao 703.449.2518 Utilization AMS Proprietary 
Software 

Tess.palao@cgifederal.com 

CH2M Hill International Services, Inc. Jennifer Groat 703-471-6405  A/E Support Services jgroat@ch2m.com 

CH2M Hill International Services, Inc. Willie Franklin  720-286-2274  A/E Support Services Willie.franklin@ch2m.com 

Coastal International Security Inc. John Vitale 843-238-9080 Construction Security jvitale@Coastal-Security.com 

Coastal International Security Inc. Curtis Wrenn 703-339-0233  Construction Security cwrenn@Coastal-Security.com 

Computer Sciences Corporation Teena Sirohi 703-818-4915 Information Technology tsirohi@csc.com 

Computer Sciences Corporation Chireda Gaither 703-818-4217 Information Technology cgaither2@csc.com 

Computer Sciences Corporation Glenn Robinson 703-653-2934 Information Technology grobinson7@csc.com 

Davis Brody Bond, LLP Christey Robinson 212-633-4700 A/E Support Services crobinson@davisbrody.com 

Davis Brody Bond, LLP Ron Ellis 212-633-4742 A/E Support Services rellis@davisbrody.com 

Davis Brody Bond, LLP Viola Mitchell 212-633-4719 A/E Support Services viola.mitchell@davisbrodyaedas.com 

DECO Security Services, Inc Stephanie Semanko 800-968-9114 Construction Security ssemanko@deco-inc.com 

Desbuild Shavonne Allen-Poles 301-364-5933 Construction shavonnea@desbuild.com 

Desbuild Ananth (AB) Babrinath  301-364-5933 Construction AB@desbuild.com 

DMJMH&N Michelle Monnett  703-682-6114 A/E Support Services Michelle.monnett@dmjmhn.aecom.co
m 

DynCorp International Debbie Newberry 817-224-1303 Worldwide Civilian Police Force, 
Aircraft Manufacturing 

Debbie.Newberry@dyn-intl.com 

Eaton Corporation - Electrical Group  Deborah Pickens  216-523-4226 Power Systems Engineering deborahrpickens@eaton.com 

Eaton Corporation - Electrical Group  Diana Hume 912-538-9645 Power Systems Engineering dianahume@eaton.com 

EDS Gwen Johnson 703-736-4013 IT, Telecommunications gwen.johnson@eds.com 

EDS Cynthia C. Babec 703 904 6489 IT, Telecommunications cynthia.babec@eds.com 

EDS John Hamilton 703-742-2411 IT, Telecommunications john.a.hamilton@eds.com 



EDS Temple Peets 703 733 3730 IT, Telecommunications temple.peets@eds.com 

Einhorn Yaffee Prescott Barbara A. Reuter  518-431-
3364/3300 

A/E Support Services breuter@eypae.com 

Emcor Government Services, Inc John Egan  202-331-3392 Facilities Maintenance jegan@cesengineers.com 

Forell/Elsesser  Liz Halton 415-837-0700 Seismic Engineering Services liz@forell.com 

Gale Associates, Inc Patricia Burgess 410-664-0611 World Wide Roofing 
Design/Engineering Services 

peb@gainc.com 

Grunley Walsh LLC Deborah Gilmore 301-881-8081 Construction dgilmore@grunley-walsh.com 

Grunley Walsh LLC Maureen Britell 301-881-8081 Construction mbritell@grunley-walsh.com 

Hankins & Anderson Engineering Lisa Bilski 804-285-4171 Electrical & Mechanical 
Engineering 

L.Bilski@haengineers.com 

Hankins & Anderson Engineering LaTonya M. Whitaker 804-822-3010 Electrical & Mechanical 
Engineering 

L.Whitaker@haengineers.com 

Harris Information Technology Peter Tao 703-483-8661 Information Technology ptao@harris.com 

Harris Information Technology Billy Morrissey 703- 610-4587  Information Technology wmorriss@harris.com 

Hayes Seay Mattern & Mattern, Inc. Edward Colonna 540-857-3100 Electrical Engineering ecolonna@hsmm.com 

IBM Global Government Industry Dorothy Callahan 301-240-1119 Information Technology dorothy@us.ibm.com 

IBM Global Government Industry Paul Cencula 202-647-5974 Information Technology pccencu@us.ibm.com 

Indus  James Sherwod 703-658-2404 Information Technology jsherwood@induscorp.com 

INROADS, Mid-Atlantic Region, Inc Harry W. Holt  (215)-282-3000  Internship Sponsor Program HHolt@inroads.org 

Inter-Con Security Systems, Inc. Yvette Marquez  626-535-2887 Guard Services nmartau@icsecurity.com 

Inter-Con Security Systems, Inc. Jerry Neville 202-647-0840 Guard Services nevillegp@state.gov 

Inter-Con Security Systems, Inc. Adam Doolittle 202-647-0334 Information Technology doolittlea@state.gov 

ITT Systems Karla Vaudrin 719-637-5980 Information Technology karla.vaudrin@itt.com 

ITT Systems Shelly Richeson 719-637-4161 Information Technology shelly.richeson@itt.com 

ITT Systems Lynn Rhamy 719-637-6439 Information Technology lynn.rhamy@itt.com 

JFI - Jacobs Facilities, Inc Brad Weinert  571-218-1434 A/E Support Services bradford.weinert@jacobs.com 

Karn Charuhas Chapman & Twohey 
(KCCT) 

Christopher Peoples 202-659-5600 Domestic A/E Renovations cpeoples@kcct.com 

Karn Charuhas Chapman & Twohey John W. Chapman  202-659-5600 Domestic A/E Renovations jchapman@kcct.com 



(KCCT) 

Kirk, Brown & Root Services Robert Smith  703-469-1669 Construction  

Kirk, Brown & Root Services Candice Eaton 713-753-2621 Construction candice.eator@kbr.com 

Kirk, Brown & Root Services Beth Gardner 713-753-3835  Construction Beth.Gardner@kbr.com 

KPFF Consulting Engineers Gaafar Gaafar 503-227-3251 Seismic Engineering Services gaafar.gaafar@kpff.com 

KPFF Consulting Engineers Jonelle K. Dean 503-227-3251 Seismic Engineering Services jonelle.dean@kpff.com 

L-1 Identity Solutions Charles Taylor 703-414-5807 Passport Card Production  

Lockheed Martin Allison Reardon 703-916-9434 PAE- overseas programs allison.r.reardon@lmco.com 

Lockheed Martin Mac DeShazer  703-916-9369 PAE- overseas programs mac.deshazer@lmco.com 

Lockheed Martin John McElrath 703-310-0080 PAE- overseas programs john.l.mcelrath@lmco.com 

Lockheed Martin Lisa Crutchfield 301-805-0357 PAE- overseas programs lisa.r.crutchfield@lmco.com 

M.C. Dean   Michael Dent 703-802-6231 Power Systems Engineering michael.dent@mcdean.com 

MACTEC  Patty Thompson 770-360-0678 Value Engineering Services pbthompson@mactec.com 

MACTEC  Ken Esler 703-471-8383 Value Engineering Services kpesler@mactec.com 

Mantech International Corporation Kim Bowley  703-218-6321 Security - Various Kim.Bowley@mantech.com 

Mantech International Corporation Pete Nelson 703-575-4174 Security - Various peter.nelson@mantech.com 

Mantech International Corporation Sueshan M. Malkasian 703-218-6321  Security - Various Sueshan.Malkasian@ManTech.com 

MBT Architecture Debbie Brown 415-896-0800 A/E Support Services dbrown@mbtarch.com 

Moore Ruble Yudell Architects and 
Planners 

Krista Becker 310-450-1400 A/E Support Services kbecker@mryarchitects.com 

Motorola, Inc.   Jeffrey J. Espiritu 410-712-4988 Communications Equipment 
Maintenance & Repair 

j.espiritu@motorola.com 

MPRI Tracey Thompson 703-254-0026  African Contingency Operations 
Training and Assistance (ACOTA) 

tracey.thompson@L-3Com.Com 

Noblis  Kevin Cropp 703-610-2443 IT analysis consultants kevin.cropp@noblis.org 

Nortel Government Solutions Daphne Zweifel 703-502-4159 Information Technology Daphne.Zweifel@nortelgov.com 

Northrop Grumman Information 
Technology 

Joni Blizzard 703-713-4490 Information Technology JONI.BLIZZARD@ngc.com 

Northrop Grumman Information 
Technology 

Deelya E. Fulton 703.883.8688 Information Technology Deelya.Fulton@ngc.com 



Northrop Grumman Mission Systems 
Sector 

Henry Hsiang 703.345.7891  African Contingency Operations 
Training and Assistance (ACOTA) 

henry.hsiang@ngc.com 

Northrop Grumman Technical 
Services 

Frank Beachem 703-713-4202 Information Technology frank.beachem@ngc.com 

O’Gara-Hess & Eisenhardt Armoring 
Company 

Robert South 513-881-5418 Armored vehicles rsouth@ogara-hess.com 

PAE Government Services, A 
Lockheed Martin Company 

Richard Lee 703-717-6042 OCONUS Training, Program 
Management & Logistics 

rlee@paegroup.com 

Pitney Bowes Government Solutions Kevin Beirne  203-351-6665 Diplomatic Pouch and Mail 
Services 

kevin.beirne@pb.com 

Pitney Bowes Government Solutions Catherine Miller 301.731.6542 Diplomatic Pouch and Mail 
Services 

catherine.miller@pb.com 

Power Engineers, Inc. Tammy Nettinga 208-788-3456 Power Systems Engineering tnettinga@powereng.com 

Power Engineers, Inc. Ray Arguello 208-378-0022  Power Systems Engineering rarguello@powereng.com 

RTKL Janice Adams 202/912-8264  A/E Support Services JAdams@rtkl.com 

SAIC Babak Nouri 703.676.7492 Integrated support services BABAK.A.NOURI@saic.com 

SAIC Victoria C. Vo 703.676.8439 Integrated support services VICTORIA.C.VO@saic.com 

SAIC Charlie Sparks 703-676-4570 Integrated support services charles.e.sparks-2@saic.com 

Schirmer Engineering John Devlin 301-220-1212 A/E Support Services john_devlin@schirmereng.com 

Schirmer Engineering Scott Laramee 301.220.1212  A/E Support Services Scott_Laramee@schirmereng.com 

Security Storage Company Mike Kerns 202-454-5982 Moving & Storage mkerns@sscw.com 

SI International Ruby Dargan 703-234-6855 Information Technology, Logistics, 
Visa Services 

Ruby.Dargan@si-intl.com 

SI International Tricia Reneau Iveson 703-234-6832  Information Technology, Logistics, 
Visa Services 

Tricia.Iveson@si-intl.com 

SI International Suzanne Davin 703-234-7155 Information Technology, Logistics, 
Visa Services 

sue.davin@si-intl.com 

Siemens Dena Pollak 703-483-2064 Global Technical Security System 
Operational Services 

Dena.Pollak@siemensgovt.com 

Siemens Bob Langen 703-264-7942 Global Technical Security System 
Operational Services 

bob.langen@siemensgovt.com 

Siemens Scott Frautshci  703-483-2067 Global Technical Security System 
Operational Services 

Scott.Frautschi@siemensgovt.com 

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill Edward Feiner  202.367.2600  A/E Support Services marguerite.wolfe@som.com 



SmithGroup  Marguerite Wolfe 212-298-9562 A/E Support Services jeffrey.flicker@smithgroup.com 

Sorg and Associates Suman Sorg 202-393-6445 A/E Support Services sumans@sorgandassociates.com 

SRA International Rod Volz 703-244-3892  Information Technology - 
Information Assurance 

Rod_Volz@sra.com 

SRA International Kevin Robbins 703-322-4956  Information Technology - 
Information Assurance 

Kevin_Robbins@sra.com 

SRA International Ed Ferry 703-284-6040 Information Technology - 
Information Assurance 

Ed_Ferry@sra.com 

Stanley Eric Wolking 703-310-3307 Passport Services eric.wolking@stanleyassociates.com 

Stanley Bill Karlson 703-739-7408 Passport Services bill.karlson@stanleyassociates.com 

Stanley Howard Ady 703.310.3210  Passport Services howard.ady@StanleyAssociates.com 

Swanke Hayden Connell Architects  LORI-ANN M. 
GREGORY 

202.244.2500 A/E Support Services gregory.l@shca.com 

Telesource International, Inc. Hanan Zayed 630-620-4787  Construction Hzayed@tscintl.com 

Tremco Incorporated Lilly Holt 770-330-0231 Worlwide Roofing Services LHolt@tremcoinc.com 

Tremco Incorporated Teri Williams Smith  301-593-0454 Worlwide Roofing Services TRCWS2001@msn.com 

Triple Canopy Ray Randall 312-261-8311 Worldwide Personal Protective 
Services 

ray.randall@triplecanopy.com 

Triple Canopy Shaye McCullough 703-673-5112 Worldwide Personal Protective 
Services 

shaye.mccullough@triplecanopy.com 

Triple Canopy T.R. Marchegiano 
(Rocky) 

703-673-5115  Worldwide Personal Protective 
Services 

tom.marchegiano@triplecanopy.com 

U.S. Cost, Inc Steve Curran 703-415-0835 Worldwide Cost Estimating 
Services 

scurran@uscost.com 

U.S. Cost, Inc Ige Guobadia 703-415-0835 Worldwide Cost Estimating 
Services 

iguobadia@uscost.com 

Unisys  Ed Weil 703-439-5156 Information Technology edward.weil@unisys.com 

Unisys  Susan Cooper 703-439-5156 Information Technology susan.cooper@unisys.com 

Unisys  Alecia Pazant Hall 703-439-5102   Information Technology Alecia.Hall@unisys.com 

URS Group, Inc Karen Duvall 301 258 5942 A/E Support Services  

URS Group, Inc Nancy Bodnar 201-262-7000 A/E Support Services nancy_bodnar@urscorp.com 

USIS Professional Services Division Sam Kirton 703-637-4870 Security related Staffing sam.kirton@usis.com 



USIS Professional Services Division Jan Buchanan 703 637 4861 Security related Staffing Jan.Buchanan@usis.com 

USIS Professional Services Division Patrick Cumba 571-226-7849 Security related Staffing patrick.cumba@usis.com 

Verizon Business John Marshall 703-886-4563 IT, Telecommunications j.marshall@verizonbusiness.com 

Weston Solutions, Inc. Patricia J. Monastero 610-701-4696 Construction patricia.monastero@westonsolutions.com 

Weston Solutions, Inc. Gay Diphillips 610-701-3071 Construction gay.diphillips@westonsolutions.com 

Wisnewski Blair & Associates, Ltd. Mary Cato 703-836-7766 Domestic A/E Renovations mcato@wba-arch.com 

Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates Brian Kehoe 510-428-2907 Structural/Seismic Geotechnical 
Engineering 

bkehoe@wje.com 

Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates Sigmund Freeman 510-428-2907 Structural/Seismic Geotechnical 
Engineering 

sfreeman@wje.com 

Yates/Desbuild Leslie Hooper 770-206-6743 Construction lhooper@wgyates.com 

Yost Grube Hall Architecture John Medvec  503.221.0150 A/E Support Services JohnM@ygh.com 

     

Additional POCs     

AppleOne Employment Services Ken Landau 310-516-1572 klandau@mail.all-in-1.com  

AppleOne Employment Services Marie Rounsavell 310-516-1572 marounsavell@appleone.com  

Canon Chip Milbourne  rmilbourn@cusa.canon.com  

Canon Mike Knapton   mknapton@solutions.canon.com  

Canon Brian Hacker 703-807-3945 bhacker@cusa.canon.com  

ChoicePoint Casey Larmer 703-219-2510 casey.larmer@choicepoint.com  

General Dynamics Bill Flannery 703-246-0291 Bill.Flannery@gdit.com  

General Dynamics Ludmilla Parnell 703-246-0948 Ludmilla.Parnell@gdit.com  

IAP Worldwide Services Rebecca Thompson 321-784-7383 rebecca.a.thompson@iapws.com  

Kane Office Movers Ellen Christian 301-577-1400 echristian@kanecompany.com  

Kforce Government Solutions   Cindy Hyder 703.245.7350 CHyder@kforcegov.com  

Lionel Henderson  Lionel Henderson  916-429-8601 lgh@lhenderson.com  

Lionel Henderson  Scott Cronin 240-260-0441 scottcronin@lhenderson.com  

McKissack & McKissack  Trisha Grant 202.220.0193 Trisha.Grant@mckissackdc.com  



Raytheon Beth T. Doyle 703.295.0517 edoyle@raytheon.com  

Raytheon Technical Services 
Company 

Crystal L. King 703-295-2388 crystal_l_king@raytheon.com  

Regus Sherry Stevens 202-756-4600 sherry.stevens@regus.com  

RWD Ramon F. La Torre  703-652-7145  RLaTorre@RWD.com  

Simplex Grinnell Richard Evans 410-948-3968 rievans@simplexgrinnell.com  

Strategic Business Systems, Inc 
(SBS) 

Kirk Lambert 703-766-8950 klambert@sbsplanet.com  

Tyco Fire & Security Tom Staves 443-896-1166 tstaves@tycoint.com  

WRSystems Carla C. Johnston 703-628-8827 cjohnston@wrsystems.com  

 


